

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkes, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	\$2.80	\$280.00	Y	5
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	\$3.95	\$197.50	N	30
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$5.59	\$1,118.00	Y	5
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$5.59	\$279.50	Y	5
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$5.08	\$50.80	Y	5
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$4.92	\$123.00	Y	5
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$6.52	\$65.20	Y	5
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$407.50	\$815.00	N	20
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$407.50	\$815.00	N	20

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkes, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$3.95	\$23.70	N	20
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$5.90	\$590.00	N	20
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	\$357.00	\$8,925.00	N	25
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	\$357.00	\$8,925.00	N	25
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	\$55.00	\$330.00	Y	5
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$78.00	\$468.00	Y	5
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$78.00	\$468.00	Y	5
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	\$25.50	\$255.00	Y	5
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								
						\$255.00		
						\$255.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkes, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Ruswin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	\$129.90	\$1,299.00	Y	5
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	\$197.50	\$395.00	N	30
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	\$99.75	\$4,987.50	Y	5
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	\$140.30	\$1,403.00	Y	5
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$594.25	\$1,188.50	N	30
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$594.25	\$1,188.50	N	30
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	\$403.45	\$2,017.25	Y	5
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	\$347.10	\$3,471.00	N	30
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$92.25	\$461.25	N	30
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$92.25	\$461.25	N	30
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	\$92.25	\$4,797.00	N	30
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	\$.95	\$95.00	N	30

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkes, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	\$5.25	\$525.00	N	30
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	\$302.50	\$605.00	N	30
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	\$.89	\$89.00	N	30
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	\$174.10	\$6,964.00	N	30
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	\$174.10	\$1,741.00	N	30
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$200.75	\$1,003.75	N	30
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$174.10	\$870.50	N	30
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	\$155.15	\$3,103.00	N	30
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						\$34,971.50		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkas, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	\$165.25	\$826.25	Y	5
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	\$18.75	\$375.00	Y	5
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39								
						\$1,201.25		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer's List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	52	5/1/08	2	20
9.42.	CompX	52	1/5/09	2	25
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock	53	7/1/08	2	25
9.44.	Don Jo	53	9/15/08	2	20
9.45.	Doromatic	55	7/28/08	2	25
9.46.	HPC				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkes, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico	50	3/4/08	2	25
9.48.	Ives	57	7/28/08	2	25
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	53	10/15/08	2	25
9.50.	MAG	53	5/27/08	2	25
9.51.	Master	52	5/1/08	2	20
9.52.	McKinney				
9.53.	Norton	60	7/1/08	2	30
9.54.	Rixson	57	4/15/08	2	30
9.55.	Rockwood	52	9/15/06	2	20
9.56.	Russwin	57	4/15/08	2	30
9.57.	Sargent	57	4/18/08	2	30
9.58.	Schlage	57	7/28/08	2	30

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Accredited Lock Supply
 1161 Paterson Plank Road
 Secaucus, N.J. 07094
 Robin L. Cherkes, Bid Administrator
 Phone: (201) 865-5015
 Fax: (201) 865-0030

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley	55	1/5/09	2	25
9.60	Yale	57	4/15/08	2	30

Payment Terms:	Net 30
-----------------------	--------

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Bell's Security Sales, Inc.
 426 Bloomfield Ave.
 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003
 Richard Middleton II, Vice President
 Phone: (973) 743-3709
 Fax: (973) 743-6357

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	\$3.78	\$378.00	N	10
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	\$5.28	\$264.00	N	10
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$6.10	\$1,220.00	Y	5
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$6.10	\$305.00	Y	5
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$5.54	\$55.40	Y	5
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$5.36	\$134.00	Y	5
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$7.05	\$70.50	Y	5
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$445.00	\$890.00	N	10
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$445.00	\$890.00	N	10

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Bell's Security Sales, Inc.
 426 Bloomfield Ave.
 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003
 Richard Middleton II, Vice President
 Phone: (973) 743-3709
 Fax: (973) 743-6357

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$4.30	\$25.80	N	10
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$6.45	\$645.00	N	10
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	No Bid	No Bid		
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	No Bid	No Bid		
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	No Bid	No Bid		
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	No Bid	No Bid		
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	No Bid	No Bid		
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Russwin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Bell's Security Sales, Inc.
 426 Bloomfield Ave.
 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003
 Richard Middleton II, Vice President
 Phone: (973) 743-3709
 Fax: (973) 743-6357

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	No Bid	No Bid		
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	No Bid	No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Bell's Security Sales, Inc.
 426 Bloomfield Ave.
 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003
 Richard Middleton II, Vice President
 Phone: (973) 743-3709
 Fax: (973) 743-6357

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	No Bid	No Bid		
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	No Bid	No Bid		
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Bell's Security Sales, Inc.
 426 Bloomfield Ave.
 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003
 Richard Middleton II, Vice President
 Phone: (973) 743-3709
 Fax: (973) 743-6357

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	No Bid	No Bid		
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39								
					No Bid	No Bid		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer's List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	40			
9.42.	CompX	40			
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock	40			
9.44.	Don Jo	40			
9.45.	Doromatic	35			
9.46.	HPC	No Bid			

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Bell's Security Sales, Inc.
 426 Bloomfield Ave.
 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003
 Richard Middleton II, Vice President
 Phone: (973) 743-3709
 Fax: (973) 743-6357

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico	Dealer Price Sheet			
9.48.	Ives	40			
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	Dealer Price Sheet			
9.50.	MAG	40			
9.51.	Master	40			
9.52.	McKinney	No Bid			
9.53.	Norton	No Bid			
9.54.	Rixson	No Bid			
9.55.	Rockwood	No Bid			
9.56.	Russwin	No Bid			
9.57.	Sargent	No Bid			
9.58.	Schlage	No Bid			

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m. BID TABULATION		Bell's Security Sales, Inc. 426 Bloomfield Ave. Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003 Richard Middleton II, Vice President Phone: (973) 743-3709 Fax: (973) 743-6357			
Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley	No Bid			
9.60	Yale	No Bid			
Payment Terms:		Net 30 Days			

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	No Bid	No Bid		
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$6.35	\$1,270.00		
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$6.35	\$317.50		
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$5.85	\$58.50		
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$5.65	\$141.25		
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$8.65	\$86.50		
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$462.50	\$925.00		
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$462.50	\$925.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$5.80	\$34.80		
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$6.75	\$675.00		
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00		
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00		
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	\$88.00	\$528.00		
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$120.00	\$720.00		
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$120.00	\$720.00		
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	\$25.00	\$250.00		
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Ruswin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	\$168.50	\$1,685.00		
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	\$270.00	\$540.00		
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	No Bid	No Bid		
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	No Bid	No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	No Bid	No Bid		
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	No Bid	No Bid		

Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37

No Bid

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	No Bid	No Bid		
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39								
					No Bid	No Bid		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer's List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	40%	A-001	2 Days	14 Days
9.42.	CompX				
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock				
9.44.	Don Jo				
9.45.	Doromatic				
9.46.	HPC				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico				
9.48.	Ives				
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	44%	KAA 1027 0908	2 Days	14 Days
9.50.	MAG				
9.51.	Master	40%	7000-0575	2 Days	14 Days
9.52.	McKinney				
9.53.	Norton	50%	43001-7/08		21 Days
9.54.	Rixson	50%	44001-4/08R		21 Days
9.55.	Rockwood				
9.56.	Russwin		45001-01/07 April 15, 2008		21 Days
9.57.	Sargent				
9.58.	Schlage				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Federal Security Systems, Inc.
 8560 Cinder Bed Rd., Suite 400
 Newington, VA 22122
 J. Thomas Black, Director of Sales
 Phone: (703) 339-2912
 Fax: (703) 339-1553

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley				
9.60	Yale	50%	42001-4/08		14 Days

Payment Terms:

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Independent Hardware, Inc.
 14 South Front Street
 Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001
 Frank Stanco, President
 Phone: (800) 346-9464
 Fax: (215) 922-6552

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	\$3.90	\$390.00	N	7
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	\$4.10	\$205.00	N	7
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$5.75	\$1,150.00	Y	3
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$5.75	\$287.50	Y	3
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$5.26	\$52.60	Y	3
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$5.03	\$125.75	Y	3
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$6.67	\$66.70	Y	3
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$417.00	\$834.00	N	10
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$417.00	\$834.00	N	10

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Independent Hardware, Inc.
 14 South Front Street
 Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001
 Frank Stanco, President
 Phone: (800) 346-9464
 Fax: (215) 922-6552

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$4.04	\$24.24	N	10
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	Y	3
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	\$451.90	\$11,297.50	N	15
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	\$451.90	\$11,297.50	N	15
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	\$74.00	\$444.00	N	15
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$76.50	\$459.00	N	15
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$76.50	\$459.00	N	15
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16						\$23,957.00		
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	\$20.90	\$209.00	N	7
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17						\$209.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Independent Hardware, Inc.
 14 South Front Street
 Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001
 Frank Stanco, President
 Phone: (800) 346-9464
 Fax: (215) 922-6552

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Ruswin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	\$134.90	\$1,349.00	Y	3
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	\$204.75	\$409.50	N	15
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	\$102.65	\$5,132.50	Y	3
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	\$142.50	\$1,425.00	N	10
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	N	10
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	N	10
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	\$407.50	\$2,037.50	N	10
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	\$353.90	\$3,359.00	N	10
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$96.00	\$480.00	N	10
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$96.00	\$480.00	N	10
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	\$96.00	\$4,992.00	N	10
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	\$1.10	\$110.00	N	10

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Independent Hardware, Inc.
 14 South Front Street
 Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001
 Frank Stanco, President
 Phone: (800) 346-9464
 Fax: (215) 922-6552

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	\$5.30	\$530.00	N	10
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	\$309.00	\$618.00	N	10
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	\$.90	\$90.00	N	10
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	N	10
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	N	10
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$206.00	\$1,030.00	N	10
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$180.00	\$900.00	N	10
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	\$159.40	\$3,188.00	N	10
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						\$35,852.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Independent Hardware, Inc. 14 South Front Street Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001 Frank Stanco, President Phone: (800) 346-9464 Fax: (215) 922-6552								
Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	\$169.90	\$849.50	Y	3
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	\$19.57	\$391.40	Y	3
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39						\$1,240.90		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer’s List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	52	5/08	3	10
9.42.	CompX	51	1/07	3	10
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock	51	7/08	3	15
9.44.	Don Jo	55	2/08	3	15
9.45.	Doromatic	50	2/08	3	15
9.46.	HPC	50	3/08	3	10

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Independent Hardware, Inc.
 14 South Front Street
 Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001
 Frank Stanco, President
 Phone: (800) 346-9464
 Fax: (215) 922-6552**

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico	52	3/08	3	10
9.48.	Ives	57	7/08	3	10
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	50	10/08	3	10
9.50.	MAG	49	7/08	3	10
9.51.	Master	52	5/08	3	10
9.52.	McKinney	49	4/08	3	10
9.53.	Norton	55	4/08	3	15
9.54.	Rixson	53	4/08	3	15
9.55.	Rockwood	51	7/08	3	10
9.56.	Russwin	56	4/08	3	15
9.57.	Sargent	56	4/08	3	10
9.58.	Schlage	62	7/08	3	10

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Independent Hardware, Inc.
 14 South Front Street
 Philadelphia, PA 19106-3001
 Frank Stanco, President
 Phone: (800) 346-9464
 Fax: (215) 922-6552

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley	50	9/08	3	20
9.60	Yale	55	7/08	3	10

Payment Terms:	Net 30
-----------------------	--------

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
BID TABULATION

New England Security Lock
 30 Freeman Place
 Needham, MA 02492
 Bob Clark, Sales Manager
 Phone: (800) 332-6889
 Fax: (800) 332-6189

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	No Bid	No Bid		
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$5.93	\$1,186.00	Y	5
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$5.93	\$296.50	Y	5
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$5.47	\$54.70	Y	5
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$5.23	\$130.75	Y	5
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$6.71	\$67.10	Y	5
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$422.00	\$844.00	N	18
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$422.00	\$844.00	N	18

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
BID TABULATION

New England Security Lock
 30 Freeman Place
 Needham, MA 02492
 Bob Clark, Sales Manager
 Phone: (800) 332-6889
 Fax: (800) 332-6189

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$4.09	\$24.54	N	18
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$5.87	\$587.00	Y	5
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	No Bid	No Bid		
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	No Bid	No Bid		
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	No Bid	No Bid		
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	No Bid	No Bid		
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	No Bid	No Bid		
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								
						No Bid		
						No Bid		
						No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**New England Security Lock
 30 Freeman Place
 Needham, MA 02492
 Bob Clark, Sales Manager
 Phone: (800) 332-6889
 Fax: (800) 332-6189**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Ruswin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	No Bid	No Bid		
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	No Bid	No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**New England Security Lock
 30 Freeman Place
 Needham, MA 02492
 Bob Clark, Sales Manager
 Phone: (800) 332-6889
 Fax: (800) 332-6189**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	No Bid	No Bid		
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	No Bid	No Bid		
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	No Bid	No Bid		
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	No Bid	No Bid		
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	No Bid	No Bid		
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						No Bid		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

New England Security Lock
 30 Freeman Place
 Needham, MA 02492
 Bob Clark, Sales Manager
 Phone: (800) 332-6889
 Fax: (800) 332-6189

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	No Bid	No Bid		
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	No Bid	No Bid		
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39								
					No Bid	No Bid		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer's List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American				
9.42.	CompX				
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock				
9.44.	Don Jo				
9.45.	Doromatic				
9.46.	HPC				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**New England Security Lock
 30 Freeman Place
 Needham, MA 02492
 Bob Clark, Sales Manager
 Phone: (800) 332-6889
 Fax: (800) 332-6189**

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico				
9.48.	Ives				
9.49.	Kaba-Iico				
9.50.	MAG				
9.51.	Master				
9.52.	McKinney				
9.53.	Norton				
9.54.	Rixson				
9.55.	Rockwood				
9.56.	Russwin				
9.57.	Sargent				
9.58.	Schlage				

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m. BID TABULATION		New England Security Lock 30 Freeman Place Needham, MA 02492 Bob Clark, Sales Manager Phone: (800) 332-6889 Fax: (800) 332-6189			
Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley				
9.60	Yale				
Payment Terms:					

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Pleasants Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	\$4.40	\$440.00	N	15
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	\$5.75	\$287.50	N	15
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$6.70	\$1,340.00	Y	
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$6.70	\$335.00	Y	
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$6.05	\$60.50	Y	
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$5.35	\$133.75	Y	
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$7.75	\$77.50	Y	
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$442.50	\$885.00	N	15
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$442.50	\$885.00	N	15

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Pleasants Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$4.50	\$27.00	N	15
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$6.35	\$635.00	N	15
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	\$605.00	\$15,125.00	N	15
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	\$605.00	\$15,125.00	N	15
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	\$79.50	\$477.00	N	15
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	N	15
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$120.00	\$720.00	N	15
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
						\$32,167.00		
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	\$19.70	\$197.00	N	5-10
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								
						\$197.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Pleasants Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Ruswin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	\$207.96	\$2,079.60	N	15-20
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	\$256.50	\$513.00	N	15-20
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	\$123.60	\$6,180.00	Y	
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	Y	
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$535.18	\$1,070.36	N	15
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	N	15
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	\$470.10	\$2,350.50	N	15
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	\$445.50	\$4,455.00	N	15
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$112.00	\$560.00	N	15
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$112.00	\$560.00	N	15
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	\$112.00	\$5,824.00	N	15
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	\$95	\$95.00	N	15

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
BID TABULATION

Pleasants Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	N	15
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	\$357.00	\$714.00	N	15
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	\$1.40	\$140.00	N	15
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	\$192.70	\$7,708.00	Y	
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	\$192.70	\$1,927.00	Y	
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$231.10	\$1,155.50	Y	
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$201.10	\$1,005.50	Y	
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	\$172.00	\$3,440.00	N	15
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						\$40,384.86		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Pleasant's Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	\$161.25	\$806.25	Y	
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	\$23.50	\$470.00	N	15
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39						\$1,276.25		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer's List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	16%	2008	2-3	15
9.42.	CompX				
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock	40%	#20, 2008 3/31/2009	2-3	15
9.44.	Don Jo	30%	2008 9/15/2008	2-3	12
9.45.	Doromatic	30%	2008 7/28/2008	2-3	15
9.46.	HPC				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Pleasants Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529**

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico				
9.48.	Ives	35%	24A 7/28/2008	2-3	15
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	20%	10/15/2008	2-3	12
9.50.	MAG				
9.51.	Master	16%	5/1/2008	2-3	12
9.52.	McKinney	40%	FG-2008	2-3	15
9.53.	Norton	35%	3/31/2009	2-3	15
9.54.	Rixson	25%	44001 2008	2-3	15
9.55.	Rockwood				
9.56.	Russwin	40%	#20, 2008 3/31/2009	2-3	15
9.57.	Sargent	40%	4/15/2008	2-3	15
9.58.	Schlage	40%	20A, 70A 7/28/2008	2-3	15

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Pleasants Hardware
 2024 W. Broad St., P.O. Box 5327
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Fray M. West, VP Ind./Contr. Sales
 Phone: (804) 359-9381
 Fax: (804) 355-7529

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley	40%	57CH 3/10/2008	2-3	15
9.60	Yale	35%	3/31/2009	2-3	15

Payment Terms:

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Southern Lock & Supply Co.
 P.O. Box 1980
 Pinellas Park, FL 33780
 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent
 Phone: (800) 282-2837
 Fax: (727) 546-7340

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	\$3.02	\$302.00	Y	10-45
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	\$4.22	\$211.00	N	10-45
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$5.95	\$1,190.00	Y	10-45
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$5.95	\$297.50	Y	10-45
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$6.07	\$60.70	Y	10-45
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$5.23	\$130.75	Y	10-45
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$7.71	\$77.10	Y	10-45
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$433.50	\$867.00	N	10-45
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$433.50	\$867.00	N	10-45

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Southern Lock & Supply Co.
 P.O. Box 1980
 Pinellas Park, FL 33780
 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent
 Phone: (800) 282-2837
 Fax: (727) 546-7340

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$4.67	\$28.02	N	10-45
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$6.28	\$628.00	N	10-45
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	\$405.65	\$10,141.25	N	10-45
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	\$405.65	\$10,141.25	N	10-45
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	\$55.09	\$330.54	N	10-45
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$78.07	\$468.42	N	10-45
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$78.07	\$468.42	N	10-45
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
						\$21,549.88		
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	\$21.11	\$211.10	N	10-45
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								
						\$211.10		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Southern Lock & Supply Co.
 P.O. Box 1980
 Pinellas Park, FL 33780
 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent
 Phone: (800) 282-2837
 Fax: (727) 546-7340**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Ruswin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	\$139.25	\$1,392.50	N	10-45
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Ruswin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	\$194.85	\$389.70	N	10-45
Ruswin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	\$101.01	\$5,050.50	Y	10-45
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	\$171.89	\$1,718.90	N	10-45
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$590.74	\$1,181.48	N	10-45
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$590.74	\$1,181.48	N	10-45
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	\$401.08	\$2,005.40	N	10-45
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	\$364.81	\$3,648.10	N	10-45
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$95.14	\$475.70	N	10-45
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$95.14	\$475.70	N	10-45
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	\$95.14	\$4,947.28	N	10-45

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Southern Lock & Supply Co.
 P.O. Box 1980
 Pinellas Park, FL 33780
 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent
 Phone: (800) 282-2837
 Fax: (727) 546-7340

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	\$.89	\$89.00	N	10-45
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	\$4.96	\$496.00	N	10-45
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	\$285.03	\$570.06	N	10-45
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	\$.83	\$83.00	N	10-45
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	\$176.18	\$7,047.20	N	10-45
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	\$176.18	\$1,761.80	N	10-45
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$203.08	\$1,015.40	N	10-45
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$176.18	\$880.90	N	10-45
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	\$156.85	\$3,137.00	N	10-45
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						\$35,764.90		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Southern Lock & Supply Co. P.O. Box 1980 Pinellas Park, FL 33780 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent Phone: (800) 282-2837 Fax: (727) 546-7340								
Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	\$167.25	\$836.25	Y	10-45
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	\$19.79	\$395.80	N	10-45
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39						\$1,232.05		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer’s List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	45	5-28-08	4-45	10-45
9.42.	CompX	45	1-5-09	4-45	10-45
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock	45	Price List 14	4-45	10-45
9.44.	Don Jo	45	Sept. 15, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.45.	Doromatic	45	July 28, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.46.	HPC	45	Jan. 1, 2009	4-45	10-45

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Southern Lock & Supply Co.
 P.O. Box 1980
 Pinellas Park, FL 33780
 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent
 Phone: (800) 282-2837
 Fax: (727) 546-7340**

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico	45	Oct. 15, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.48.	Ives	45	July 1, 2004	4-45	10-45
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	45	March/Sept. 2008	4-45	10-45
9.50.	MAG	45		4-45	10-45
9.51.	Master	45	May 28, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.52.	McKinney	45	Jan. 2, 2009	4-45	10-45
9.53.	Norton	45	July 1, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.54.	Rixson	45	April 15, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.55.	Rockwood	45	Website	4-45	10-45
9.56.	Russwin	45	April 15, 2008	4-45	10-45
9.57.	Sargent	45	July/Sept. 2008	4-45	10-45
9.58.	Schlage	45	70A July 28, 2008	4-45	10-45

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Southern Lock & Supply Co.
 P.O. Box 1980
 Pinellas Park, FL 33780
 Gabe Esteva, Contract Bid Agent
 Phone: (800) 282-2837
 Fax: (727) 546-7340

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley	45	58CH 01/05/08	4-45	10-45
9.60	Yale	45	April 15, 2008 July 1, 2008	4-45	10-45

Payment Terms:

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
BID TABULATION

Taylor Security & Lock Co.
8585 Atlas Drive
Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186
Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr.
Phone: (800) 676-7670
Fax: (301) 948-1029

PART A – Firm, Fixed, Delivered Price – Brand Name Only – No Substitute

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.1.	Lock, Desk, AUE1, Keyed Alike, 3/4" Thick of Material, To Be Used With Lock and With Strike #7S	Corbin #02066	Each	100	\$4.12	\$412.00	Y	3
Corbin Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 1								
9.2.	Lock, Cabinet, All Keyed Alike to Cat 15	Corbin Cabinet Lock #15760	Each	50	\$4.25	\$212.50	N	21
Corbin Cabinet Lock Group Grand Total Amount Line Item 2								
9.3.	Padlock, Keyed like (Code 2402)	Master #1	Each	200	\$5.35	\$1,070.00	Y	2
9.4.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 2359)	Master #1	Each	50	\$5.35	\$267.50	Y	2
9.5.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #1	Each	10	\$4.91	\$49.10	Y	2
9.6.	Padlock, Keyed Alike (Code 3212)	Master #3	Each	25	\$4.70	\$117.50	Y	2
9.7.	Padlock, Keyed Different	Master #5	Each	10	\$6.25	\$62.50	Y	2
9.8.	Lock, F205 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$390.00	\$780.00	N	14
9.9.	Lock, F308 K/W, 50 Per Box – With Combination Book	Master #1630	Box	2	\$390.00	\$780.00	N	14

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Taylor Security & Lock Co.
 8585 Atlas Drive
 Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186
 Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr.
 Phone: (800) 676-7670
 Fax: (301) 948-1029

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.10.	Padlock, V-60 KW (Combination) With Combination Book	Master #1525	Each	6	\$3.78	\$22.68	N	14
9.11.	Padlock, Outdoor, Plastic Coated, Keyed Alike (Code 2402)	Master #312	Each	100	\$5.65	\$565.00	N	14
Master – Group Total Amount Line Items 3 -11								
9.12.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 L/H	Each	25	\$410.70	\$10,267.50	N	30
9.13.	Closer, 3/4" Offset W/HO and Arm and Cement Case – All Weather Fluid and Allen Wrench for New Style	Rixson #2790 R/H	Each	25	\$410.70	\$10,267.50	N	30
9.14.	Hinge, Door Top, F/Rixson Floor Closer 3/4" Offset – RH/LH	Rixson #180-26D	Each	6	\$58.40	\$350.40	N	14
9.15.	Hinge, Intermediate, RH 26D, For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$82.50	\$495.00	N	14
9.16.	Hinge, Intermediate, LH 26D For Floor Closer	Rixson #M-19	Each	6	\$82.50	\$495.00	N	14
Rixson Group Total Amount Line Items 12 - 16								
9.17	Door Holder, Wall 26D, Dull Chrome Finish, Automatic	Rockwood #494	Each	10	\$23.10	\$231.00	N	10
Rockwood Group Total Amount Line Item 17								
						\$21,875.40		
						\$231.00		
						\$231.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

**Taylor Security & Lock Co.
 8585 Atlas Drive
 Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186
 Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr.
 Phone: (800) 676-7670
 Fax: (301) 948-1029**

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.18.	Exit Device, #372 US 26 FIN W/Pull Trim, Reversible	Russwin #ED8200-P857-689-36"	Each	10	\$140.20	\$1,402.00	Y	2
9.19.	Lock, 440 5/8 BRD US 26D Finish with 961 Key	Russwin #CK4255 x BRD x 626	Each	2	\$196.00	\$392.00	N	30
Russwin – Group Total Amount Line Items 18 - 19								
9.20.	Closer, 1400 Series, Alum. Finish, Size 1-6	Sargent #1431-UO-EN-TB	Each	50	\$97.95	\$4,897.50	N	10
9.21.	Closer, TB W/25-PS Arm, Finish-EN	Sargent #351	Each	10	\$135.75	\$1,357.50	N	10
9.22.	Exit Device, 32D - RHR	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$572.90	\$1,145.80	N	30
9.23.	Exit Device, 32D - LHR Narrow Design Rim Type	Sargent #8504-F	Each	2	\$572.90	\$1,145.80	N	14
9.24.	Exit Device, Reversible 26D Finish	Sargent #9898	Each	5	\$388.90	\$1,944.50	N	14
9.25.	Exit Device, RIM, 43-8888 Less Trim, 36" Door 32D Finish	Sargent #43-8888	Each	10	\$353.85	\$3,538.50	N	14
9.26.	Exit Device	Sargent #98D-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$89.00	\$445.00	N	14
9.27.	Exit Device, Trim RH F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98T-PTB-26D	Each	5	\$89.00	\$445.00	N	14
9.28.	Exit Device, Trim, F/U/W 9898 REV RIM Exit Device (Trim Only)	Sargent #98K-PTB-26D	Each	52	\$89.00	\$4,628.00	N	14
9.29.	Exit Device Plug Set, #9500 Series	Sargent #010014	Each	100	\$91	\$91.00	N	21

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Taylor Security & Lock Co.
 8585 Atlas Drive
 Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186
 Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr.
 Phone: (800) 676-7670
 Fax: (301) 948-1029

Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.30.	Exit Device, End Plug, # 9500 Series	Sargent #97-0008	Each	100	\$5.04	\$504.00	N	21
9.31.	Mullion Lockable, LA K/W 96" Aluminum	Sargent #L980	Each	2	\$276.45	\$552.90	N	21
9.32.	Exit Device, Main Arm Spring, 9800	Sargent #97-0012	Each	100	\$.85	\$85.00	N	21
9.33.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for office)	Sargent #28-11G05-LJ-26D-LA	Each	40	\$170.85	\$6,834.00	N	10
9.34.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin (for classroom)	Sargent #28-11G37-LJ-26D-LA	Each	10	\$170.85	\$1,708.50	N	10
9.35.	Lock, T-Zone, 6-Pin	Sargent #28-11G30-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$196.95	\$984.75	N	21
9.36.	Lock, T-Zone, 6 Pin	Sargent #28-11G04-LJ-26D-RA	Each	5	\$170.88	\$854.40	N	21
9.37.	Lock, T-Zone (privacy)	Sargent #11U65-LJ-26D	Each	20	\$152.10	\$3,042.00	N	21
Sargent – Group Total Amount Line Items 20 – 37						\$34,204.15		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Taylor Security & Lock Co. 8585 Atlas Drive Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186 Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr. Phone: (800) 676-7670 Fax: (301) 948-1029								
Item #	Description	Manufacturer-Part Number	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price	Vendor Stocked (Y or N)	Days for Delivery
9.38.	Lever Lockset, Rhodes X 2-3/4" Backset, 26D Finish	Schlage #ND53PD	Each	5	\$157.85	\$789.25	Y	2
9.39.	Cylinder Knob, E K/W 6 Pin, 26D O-Bitting	Schlage #23-001-E	Each	20	\$18.02	\$360.40	Y	2
Schlage - Group Total Amount Line Items 38 - 39						\$1,149.65		

PART B – Percentage Discount Off Manufacturer's List Price

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.41.	American	53	May 2008	2	21
9.42.	CompX	63	Jan. 5, 2009	2	21
9.43.	Corbin Cabinet Lock	53	July 1, 2008	2	21
9.44.	Don Jo	52	Sept. 15, 2008	2	14
9.45.	Doromatic	52	2008A July 28, 2008	2	21
9.46.	HPC	40	1/1/09	2	14

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Taylor Security & Lock Co.
 8585 Atlas Drive
 Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186
 Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr.
 Phone: (800) 676-7670
 Fax: (301) 948-1029

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.47.	Iico	54	Addendum #2 Sept. 1, 2008	2	14
9.48.	Ives	53	Book 24A July 28, 2008	2	21
9.49.	Kaba-Iico	52	Oct. 15, 2008	2	30
9.50.	MAG	50	June 30, 2008	2	21
9.51.	Master	57	May 2008	2	14
9.52.	McKinney	50	June 30, 2008	7	21
9.53.	Norton	56	04/15/2008	2	14
9.54.	Rixson	52	04/15/2008	7	30
9.55.	Rockwood	45	07/14/2008	14	14
9.56.	Russwin	59	04/15/2008	2	30
9.57.	Sargent	59	04/15/2008	7	21
9.58.	Schlage	58	07/28/2008	2	14

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-9016
 LOCKS AND LOCK PARTS
 January 8, 2009 @ 2:00 p.m.
 BID TABULATION**

Taylor Security & Lock Co.
 8585 Atlas Drive
 Gaithersburg, MD 20877-4186
 Ellen Wolter, Sales Mgr.
 Phone: (800) 676-7670
 Fax: (301) 948-1029

Item #	Manufacturer	% Discount Off Mfg. List Price	Catalog Number and Date	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Stock Items	Earliest Firm Delivery (in days) ARO – Non Stocked Items
9.59.	Stanley	58	01/05/2009	14	21
9.60	Yale	58	04/15/2008	14	30

Payment Terms:	Net 30
-----------------------	--------